

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2529/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2006 in WP No. 2913/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICCO LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Nnagrani,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Naindini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d on

ious

A note on behalf of the petitioners has been file
20.03.2007. Let the respondent file its response to the var
statements made in this note. Let it be done within four weeks. The
special leave petition is adjourned by four weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master