

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12476/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2006 in WP No. 2913/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICCO LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raj Nagrani, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Jaranjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Simran Brara, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A.Subba Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner

commenced his arguments at 10.50 A.M. and concluded at 12.15
P.M. Thereafter Mr. F.S.Nariman, learned Senior counsel started

his arguments at 12.15 P.M. and concluded at 12.25 P.M.

-2-

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

List of Books referred:

1. 1970 Vol. 26 P. 339

2. 1983 ELT Vol. 83 P.492
3. 2005 4 SCC P. 15, 17